Name

PAMELA A SYFERT
DEWITT F MCCARLEY
JAMES W SCHUMACHER
TIMOTHY D MAYES
DOUGLAS O BEAN

BOYD F CAUBLE

PIPER S CHARLES

VIOLA A LYLES

CHARLES O SIMMONS
JIM G HUMPHREY
CLARK D READLING
MARC V DELUCA
STANLEY D WATKINS

H M BOYD

JACQUELINE D MAXWELL
GERALD P SENNETT
KEITH R DINKINS
LUTHER P BOBO

GLENN M LUCAS
LAWRENCE E BLYDENBURGH
DEWEY R STONE

HENRY W UNDERHILL
BEA C COUCH

EUGENE JOSEPH CARNEY
THOMAS E BURNETTE
DAVID L GARNER
THOMAS M FLYNN
GLEN M MOWREY
DAVID M STEPHENS
VICTOR H ORR

MARY E MCDONALD
HARMON W NEWTON
EDWARD N SIZER
SHARRON E RILEY
MARTIN R CRAMTON
DARRELL A PRICE
EARNEST JOHNSON
HENRY L MADDEN
WILLIAM C ODOM
BRUCE S TREADAWAY
LARRY R SNIDER
NORMAN J BOGER

ALEX VINSON

JAMES H HOLLINGSWORTH
STEVEN A BARKER
ROBERT L SCHURMEIER
DAVID W DUNCAN
KENNETH G GILLIS
JAMES M DAVIS
JEFFREY ALLEN BAKER

Charlotte NC Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Current Annual
Pension

$143,134
$120,789
$114,367
$110,127
$109,075
$107,774
$100,543
$95,549
$91,294
$89,538
$88,734
$85,228
$84,579
$82,152
$80,911
$78,482
$78,357
$78,226
$77,472
$77,471
$75,652
$74,729
$74,145
$73,216
$71,676
$69,836
$69,301
$67,708
$67,511
$66,420
$66,184
$66,111
$65,928
$65,695
$65,339
$65,309
$64,706
$64,567
$64,441
$64,382
$64,098
$63,834
$63,826
$63,718
$63,385
$63,254
$63,192
$62,797
$62,471
$62,442

Age at Pension Paid to
Retirement Date
64 $736,229
59 $80,526
57 $76,245
59 $192,721
59 $272,689
62 $287,397
52 $573,789
52 $744,453
55 $60,863
55 $417,236
61 $1,124,292
51 $424,735
55 $274,881
59 $382,818
53 $468,168
51 $301,470
53 $484,255
62 $1,408,077
50 $509,180
52 $290,488
59 $1,222,166
53 $1,158,163
51 $423,192
67 $24,405
53 $362,946
58 $290,915
57 $127,052
61 $568,314
52 $385,276
53 $946,077
55 $209,583
60 $181,935
65 $412,662
50 $395,640
62 $548,547
49 $157,830
51 $115,433
65 $274,331
61 $526,267
59 $1,114,878
54 $705,350
53 $754,488
50 $379,379
49 $175,225
49 $366,760
50 $501,649
59 $1,058,932
57 $890,761
52 $166,590
49 $301,113

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,206,411
$3,646,887
$3,750,760
$3,163,215
$3,214,831
$2,791,979
$3,672,612
$3,443,067
$3,236,526
$3,060,917
$2,052,646
$3,275,643
$2,881,677
$2,393,213
$2,857,118
$3,031,442
$2,797,791
$1,102,842
$3,100,656
$2,881,909
$1,848,996
$2,361,075
$2,805,389
$1,460,523
$2,572,061
$2,086,846
$2,173,210
$1,736,803
$2,466,011
$2,092,336
$2,249,439
$1,557,762
$1,398,112
$2,593,158
$1,525,195
$2,787,012
$2,541,512
$1,388,621
$1,638,385
$1,510,957
$2,116,727
$2,160,038
$2,514,386
$2,651,888
$2,571,612
$2,451,187
$1,447,689
$1,687,187
$2,423,849
$2,557,322

Name

ROBERT N PRESSLEY
COSTA A WALTON
ROBERT C EIDSON
MICHAEL F WARREN
CHARLES P OWEN
ANN M WHITE
HENRY L FORREST
RICKY R ROBBINS
JAMES W WALTON
LEONARD R JONES
GEORGE A KEESLER
ELMO H LANGLEY
ROY MOORE

MICKEY D HENDERSON
RICHARD E RIEDEL
MICHAEL A ALDRIDGE
ROY E PURGASON
ANDREW P MOLATCH
JOSEPH W MCLELLAND
GERENDA D DAVIS
AMY H BRADY
RANDY L HAGLER
ROGER C THOMPSON
DAVID C MCALEXANDER
LARRY M JOHNSON
HOWARD P SETZER
NORRIS ANDERSON
SIMON A WHITE
JERRY W ADCOCK
HARPER L MCMILLIAN
SCOTT D GEILER
JAMES M SANDERS
THOMAS H LINEBERGER
KEVIN M WITTMAN
JACK O BOWMAN
TERESA E MCNALLY
DAVID L GRAHAM
WILLIAM H WILDER
CHARLES L DECKER
EDNA D PLUMMER
CYNTHIA ELLEN CARR
WILLIAM B DILLARD
ROBERT A HOLL
VINCENT CESENA
STEVEN P BROWN
TIMOTHY D STEWART
STANLEY C COOK
VERNON L SAWYER
RICHARD KORENICH
MAURICE C KEITH

Current Annual
Pension

$62,305
$62,234
$62,041
$61,141
$61,067
$60,783
$60,764
$60,701
$60,471
$60,407
$60,169
$59,988
$59,770
$59,653
$59,188
$59,057
$58,938
$58,745
$58,522
$58,409
$58,083
$57,789
$57,650
$57,621
$56,823
$56,723
$56,566
$56,284
$55,518
$55,507
$55,404
$55,246
$55,161
$55,072
$55,041
$55,037
$54,984
$54,911
$54,837
$54,287
$54,228
$53,987
$53,819
$53,731
$53,622
$53,417
$53,008
$52,972
$52,891
$52,718

Age at
Retirement

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the
projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.
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Pension Paid to
Date

$944,521
$384,612
$1,146,992
$142,662
$132,313
$40,522
$685,357
$161,869
$636,721
$717,972
$1,008,281
$69,986
$307,437
$240,039
$217,009
$255,810
$98,230
$176,235
$29,261
$131,420
$231,180
$292,627
$220,965
$148,855
$577,221
$332,694
$409,797
$698,731
$941,852
$194,268
$92,340
$270,871
$417,381
$252,132
$1,017,584
$41,278
$146,623
$514,168
$295,396
$406,668
$252,695
$408,498
$201,803
$323,591
$306,017
$335,127
$530,853
$979,340
$101,375
$325,801

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$1,804,907
$2,302,713
$1,398,902
$2,519,146
$2,421,978
$2,236,783
$995,317
$2,690,691
$1,968,240
$2,196,225
$1,839,179
$1,612,656
$1,551,311
$2,395,473
$2,041,242
$1,774,539
$1,838,412
$2,298,854
$2,223,483
$2,401,707
$2,174,075
$2,302,807
$1,560,700
$2,549,372
$1,759,756
$2,305,803
$1,586,977
$1,475,973
$1,645,960
$2,199,887
$2,245,839
$1,831,187
$1,565,326
$2,242,033
$1,473,635
$2,180,503
$1,985,851
$1,272,446
$1,914,493
$1,343,542
$2,066,647
$1,933,258
$1,860,550
$2,049,926
$2,028,851
$1,981,473
$2,027,971
$772,644
$2,012,479
$1,681,502



