Charlotte NC Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Name	Current Annual Pension	Age at Retirement	Pension Paid to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Current Annual Pension	Age at Retirement	Pension Paid to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
PAMELA A SYFERT	\$143,134	64	\$736,229	\$3,206,411	ROBERT N PRESSLEY	\$62,305	55	\$944,521	\$1,804,907
DEWITT F MCCARLEY	\$120,789	59	\$80,526	\$3,646,887	COSTA A WALTON	\$62,234	52	\$384,612	\$2,302,713
JAMES W SCHUMACHER	\$114,367	57	\$76,245	\$3,750,760	ROBERT C EIDSON	\$62,041	56	\$1,146,992	\$1,398,902
TIMOTHY D MAYES	\$110,127	59	\$192,721	\$3,163,215	MICHAEL F WARREN	\$61,141	50	\$142,662	\$2,519,146
DOUGLAS O BEAN	\$109,075	59	\$272,689	\$3,214,831	CHARLES P OWEN	\$61,067	51	\$132,313	\$2,421,978
BOYD F CAUBLE	\$107,774	62	\$287,397	\$2,791,979	ANN M WHITE	\$60,783	54	\$40,522	\$2,236,783
PIPER S CHARLES	\$100,543	52	\$573,789	\$3,672,612	HENRY L FORREST	\$60,764	68	\$685,357	\$995,317
VIOLA A LYLES	\$95,549	52	\$744,453	\$3,443,067	RICKY R ROBBINS	\$60,701	48	\$161,869	\$2,690,691
CHARLES O SIMMONS	\$91,294	55	\$60,863	\$3,236,526	JAMES W WALTON	\$60,471	56	\$636,721	\$1,968,240
JIM G HUMPHREY	\$89,538	55	\$417,236	\$3,060,917	LEONARD R JONES	\$60,407	50	\$717,972	\$2,196,225
CLARK D READLING	\$88,734	61	\$1,124,292	\$2,052,646	GEORGE A KEESLER	\$60,169	52	\$1,008,281	\$1,839,179
MARC V DELUCA	\$85,228	51	\$424,735	\$3,275,643	ELMO H LANGLEY	\$59,988	61	\$69,986	\$1,612,656
STANLEY D WATKINS	\$84,579	55	\$274,881	\$2,881,677	ROY MOORE	\$59,770	61	\$307,437	\$1,551,311
H M BOYD	\$82,152	59	\$382,818	\$2,393,213	MICKEY D HENDERSON	\$59,653	50	\$240,039	\$2,395,473
JACQUELINE D MAXWELL	\$80,911	53	\$468,168	\$2,857,118	RICHARD E RIEDEL	\$59,188	55	\$240,039	\$2,041,242
GERALD P SENNETT		55			MICHAEL A ALDRIDGE		58		
KEITH R DINKINS	\$78,482		\$301,470	\$3,031,442	ROY E PURGASON	\$59,057	58 58	\$255,810	\$1,774,539
LUTHER P BOBO	\$78,357	53	\$484,255	\$2,797,791	ANDREW P MOLATCH	\$58,938		\$98,230	\$1,838,412
GLENN M LUCAS	\$78,226	62	\$1,408,077	\$1,102,842	JOSEPH W MCLELLAND	\$58,745	51	\$176,235	\$2,298,854
	\$77,472	50	\$509,180	\$3,100,656		\$58,522	53	\$29,261	\$2,223,483
LAWRENCE E BLYDENBURGH	\$77,471	52	\$290,488	\$2,881,909	GERENDA D DAVIS	\$58,409	50	\$131,420	\$2,401,707
DEWEY R STONE	\$75,652	59	\$1,222,166	\$1,848,996	AMY H BRADY	\$58,083	52	\$231,180	\$2,174,075
HENRY W UNDERHILL	\$74,729	53	\$1,158,163	\$2,361,075	RANDY L HAGLER	\$57,789	50	\$292,627	\$2,302,807
BEA C COUCH	\$74,145	51	\$423,192	\$2,805,389	ROGER C THOMPSON	\$57,650	60	\$220,965	\$1,560,700
EUGENE JOSEPH CARNEY	\$73,216	67	\$24,405	\$1,460,523	DAVID C MCALEXANDER	\$57,621	48	\$148,855	\$2,549,372
THOMAS E BURNETTE	\$71,676	53	\$362,946	\$2,572,061	LARRY M JOHNSON	\$56,823	56	\$577,221	\$1,759,756
DAVID L GARNER	\$69,836	58	\$290,915	\$2,086,846	HOWARD P SETZER	\$56,723	49	\$332,694	\$2,305,803
THOMAS M FLYNN	\$69,301	57	\$127,052	\$2,173,210	NORRIS ANDERSON	\$56,566	59	\$409,797	\$1,586,977
GLEN M MOWREY	\$67,708	61	\$568,314	\$1,736,803	SIMON A WHITE	\$56,284	59	\$698,731	\$1,475,973
DAVID M STEPHENS	\$67,511	52	\$385,276	\$2,466,011	JERRY W ADCOCK	\$55,518	53	\$941,852	\$1,645,960
VICTOR H ORR	\$66,420	53	\$946,077	\$2,092,336	HARPER L MCMILLIAN	\$55,507	51	\$194,268	\$2,199,887
MARY E MCDONALD	\$66,184	55	\$209,583	\$2,249,439	SCOTT D GEILER	\$55,404	51	\$92,340	\$2,245,839
HARMON W NEWTON	\$66,111	60	\$181,935	\$1,557,762	JAMES M SANDERS	\$55,246	55	\$270,871	\$1,831,187
EDWARD N SIZER	\$65,928	65	\$412,662	\$1,398,112	THOMAS H LINEBERGER	\$55,161	58	\$417,381	\$1,565,326
SHARRON E RILEY	\$65,695	50	\$395,640	\$2,593,158	KEVIN M WITTMAN	\$55,072	50	\$252,132	\$2,242,033
MARTIN R CRAMTON	\$65,339	62	\$548,547	\$1,525,195	JACK O BOWMAN	\$55,041	52	\$1,017,584	\$1,473,635
DARRELL A PRICE	\$65,309	49	\$157,830	\$2,787,012	TERESA E MCNALLY	\$55,037	51	\$41,278	\$2,180,503
EARNEST JOHNSON	\$64,706	51	\$115,433	\$2,541,512	DAVID L GRAHAM	\$54,984	54	\$146,623	\$1,985,851
HENRY L MADDEN	\$64,567	65	\$274,331	\$1,388,621	WILLIAM H WILDER	\$54,911	62	\$514,168	\$1,272,446
WILLIAM C ODOM	\$64,441	61	\$526,267	\$1,638,385	CHARLES L DECKER	\$54,837	54	\$295,396	\$1,914,493
BRUCE S TREADAWAY	\$64,382	59	\$1,114,878	\$1,510,957	EDNA D PLUMMER	\$54,287	62	\$406,668	\$1,343,542
LARRY R SNIDER	\$64,098	54	\$705,350	\$2,116,727	CYNTHIA ELLEN CARR	\$54,228	52	\$252,695	\$2,066,647
NORMAN J BOGER	\$63,834	53	\$754,488	\$2,160,038	WILLIAM B DILLARD	\$53,987	52	\$408,498	\$1,933,258
ALEX VINSON	\$63,826	50	\$379,379	\$2,514,386	ROBERT A HOLL	\$53,819	54	\$201,803	\$1,860,550
JAMES H HOLLINGSWORTH	\$63,718	49	\$175,225	\$2,651,888	VINCENT CESENA	\$53,731	51	\$323,591	\$2,049,926
STEVEN A BARKER	\$63,385	49	\$366,760	\$2,571,612	STEVEN P BROWN	\$53,622	51	\$306,017	\$2,028,851
ROBERT L SCHURMEIER	\$63,254	50	\$501,649	\$2,451,187	TIMOTHY D STEWART	\$53,417	52	\$335,127	\$1,981,473
DAVID W DUNCAN	\$63,192	59	\$1,058,932	\$1,447,689	STANLEY C COOK	\$53,008	50	\$530,853	\$2,027,971
KENNETH G GILLIS	\$62,797	57	\$890,761	\$1,687,187	VERNON L SAWYER	\$52,972	62	\$979,340	\$772,644
JAMES M DAVIS	\$62,471	52	\$166,590	\$2,423,849	RICHARD KORENICH	\$52,891	52	\$101,375	\$2,012,479
JEFFREY ALLEN BAKER	\$62,442	49	\$301,113	\$2,557,322	MAURICE C KEITH	\$52,718	56	\$325,801	\$1,681,502

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.

Published by Taxpayers United of America / www.taxpayersunited.org Copyright © Taxpayers United of America. All rights reserved.

